## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting April 27, 2017

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Public Hearing - 7:15 p.m. on proposed Local Law No. 1 to amend the Dog Control Law for the Town of Schodack, Chapter 109, Article II to allow for the collection of the Animal Population Control (APC) Fund fee to exempt service/therapy dogs.

Public Comment on Board Resolutions Only

## Items to be discussed:

- 1. Zoning Update
- 2. Road Program
- Justice Court Audit
- 4. Summer Youth Recreation Swim Program
- 5. Open Discussion

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

**WHEREAS**, a resolution was duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Schodack for a public hearing to be held by said Town on April 27, 2017 at 7:15 p.m. at the Schodack Town Hall to hear all interested parties on Proposed Local Law 1 of 2017 relating to amending Chapter 109, Article I of the Code of the Town of Schodack to collect fee relating to mandated state surcharges for a program of animal population control for all dogs, and

**WHEREAS**, notice of said public hearing was duly posted on the Town Clerk's official sign board on April 14, 2017 and advertised in the April 17, 2017 edition of THE RECORD, official newspaper of the Town, and

**WHEREAS**, said public hearing was held on April 27<sup>th</sup> at 7:15 p.m. at the Schodack Town Hall and all parties in attendance were permitted an opportunity to speak on behalf of, or in opposition to, said proposed local law or any part hereof, and

WHEREAS, that the Town Board of the Town of Schodack, after due deliberation, finds that it is in the best interest of the Town ot adopt said local law

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Town Board hereby adopts Proposed Local Law Number 1 of 2017 (P1 of 2017) to be known as Local Law 1 of 2017 of the Town of Schodack, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby directed to enter said local law in the <u>Code of the Town of Schodack</u> and to give due notice of said local law to the Secretary of State.

## **Motion to Adjourn**

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor Dennis Dowds Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> April 26, 2017 09:28